PALM OIL FREE IN 2023

ECONOMICS

• FEEDSTOCK
• MARKET
• PRODUCT

DIVERSIFICATION

IRR: ~15%

>80%

<50%

0%
0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

2019 2021 2023

0.4

1 1
Palm oil

% feedstock

33

RENEWABLES GROWTH

0.4
1.0

1.7

3

2020 2021 2022 2023

5

2025

 Mainly organic growth

 Enhancing integration with retail clients

CAPACITY   | GW OUR BUSINESS MODEL

80%

20%

Countries with ongoing
projects/operation

Countries of
interest

CAPEX 2020-23| € bln € 2.6 bln

2020-2023
F I N ANCI AL  PLAN

OUR CAPEX PLAN

35

AVERAGE CAPEX: LESS THAN € 8 BLN PER YEAR

2020 BREAKDOWN

MAINTAINING CAPITAL DISCIPLINE & FLEXIBILITY

<70%

E&P OthersDecarbonization, Circular & Renewables

~60%
UNCOMMITTED

AVG 2022-2023

~40%
COMMITTED

2023 BREAKDOWN

~ 70%

~10% ~20%

~80%

~15% ~5%

36

~ $23 / bblBREAKEVEN

UPSTREAM: FOCUS ON PROJECTS UNDER DEVELOPMENT

26%

- 0.7 pp
Non-deductible / non-recoverable

IRR – O&G PRICES SENSITIVITY IRR – CO2 COST SENSITIVITY

IE
A

 S
D

S
Sc

e
n

ar
io

24%

26%

22%

IRR – O&G PRICES SENSITIVITY

23%

25%

27%

-20% Eni Scenario +20%

GROUP CASH FLOW AND CAPEX

37

GROUP CFFO AND CAPEX

0

5

10

15

2019 2020 2023

0

4

8

12

16

2019 2020 2023

CAPEX

CFFO

before working capital

0

4

8

12

16

2019 2020 2023

CAPEX

CFFO

before working capital

CAPEX
CFFO
Before working
capital

€ Bln

>20% CAGR
Free Cash Flow

Figures at 2020 scenario
Brent $60/bbl, PSV €150/kcm & €/$ 1.115

2019 HI GHLI GHT S &

2020 REMUNERATI ON

39

2019: MAIN RESULTS

GAS & POWER

UPSTREAM

DOWNSTREAM

RENEWABLES &
DECARBONIZATION

FINANCIAL

RECORD PRODUCTION 1,871 KBOE/D

DISCOVERED RESOURCES: 820 MBOE

RESERVE REPLACEMENT RATIO: 117%

CREATED 2ND LARGEST PLAYER IN NORWAY

BEST RESULT SINCE 2010

RETAIL EBIT + 38%

200 MW RENEWABLES INSTALLED

– 9% UPSTREAM GHG EMISSION INTENSITY

ADNOC REFINING DEAL

STRONG MARKETING RESULT